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2026

February 2026

Emsworth Farmers' Market
Saturday, February 21 • 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
St Peter's Square
Emsworth, Hampshire PO10 7AG United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, February 22 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

Ringwood Farmers' Market
Saturday, February 28 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Gateway Square
Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT United Kingdom



March 2026

Romsey Farmers' Market
Sunday, March 1 • 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Alma Road Car Park (opposite Waitrose)
Romsey, SO51 8ED United Kingdom

Petersfield Farmers' Market
Sunday, March 1 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
The Square
Petersfield, GU32 3HQ United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, March 8 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

Whiteley Farmers' Market
Sunday, March 8 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Whiteley Shopping Centre, Market Square Car Park
Whiteley Way, Hampshire PO15 7PD United Kingdom

Alton Farmers' Market
Saturday, March 14 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street
Alton, Hampshire GU13 1AB United Kingdom

Alresford Farmers' Market
Sunday, March 15 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Broad Street
New Alresford, Hampshire SO24 9AR United Kingdom

Emsworth Farmers' Market
Saturday, March 21 • 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
St Peter's Square
Emsworth, Hampshire PO10 7AG United Kingdom

Ringwood Farmers' Market
Saturday, March 28 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Gateway Square
Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, March 29 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom



April 2026

Romsey Farmers' Market
Sunday, April 5 • 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Alma Road Car Park (opposite Waitrose)
Romsey, SO51 8ED United Kingdom

Petersfield Farmers' Market
Sunday, April 5 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
The Square
Petersfield, GU32 3HQ United Kingdom

Alton Farmers' Market
Saturday, April 11 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street
Alton, Hampshire GU13 1AB United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, April 12 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

Whiteley Farmers' Market
Sunday, April 12 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Whiteley Shopping Centre, Market Square Car Park
Whiteley Way, Hampshire PO15 7PD United Kingdom

Emsworth Farmers' Market
Saturday, April 18 • 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
St Peter's Square
Emsworth, Hampshire PO10 7AG United Kingdom

Alresford Farmers' Market
Sunday, April 19 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Broad Street
New Alresford, Hampshire SO24 9AR United Kingdom

Ringwood Farmers' Market
Saturday, April 25 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Gateway Square
Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, April 26 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom



May 2026

Hamble Spring Food Festival
Saturday, May 2 • 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM
Foreshore Car Park
Hamble, SO31 4JB United Kingdom

Romsey Farmers' Market
Sunday, May 3 • 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Alma Road Car Park (opposite Waitrose)
Romsey, SO51 8ED United Kingdom

Petersfield Farmers' Market
Sunday, May 3 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
The Square
Petersfield, GU32 3HQ United Kingdom

Alton Farmers' Market
Saturday, May 9 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street
Alton, Hampshire GU13 1AB United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, May 10 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

Whiteley Farmers' Market
Sunday, May 10 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Whiteley Shopping Centre, Market Square Car Park
Whiteley Way, Hampshire PO15 7PD United Kingdom

Emsworth Farmers' Market
Saturday, May 16 • 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
St Peter's Square
Emsworth, Hampshire PO10 7AG United Kingdom

Alresford Watercress Festival
Sunday, May 17 • 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM
Broad St Alresford
Alresford, SO24 9AR United Kingdom

Ringwood Farmers' Market
Saturday, May 30 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Gateway Square
Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT United Kingdom



Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, May 31 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom



June 2026

Romsey Farmers' Market
Sunday, June 7 • 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Alma Road Car Park (opposite Waitrose)
Romsey, SO51 8ED United Kingdom

Petersfield Farmers' Market
Sunday, June 7 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
The Square
Petersfield, GU32 3HQ United Kingdom

Alton Farmers' Market
Saturday, June 13 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street
Alton, Hampshire GU13 1AB United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, June 14 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

Whiteley Farmers' Market
Sunday, June 14 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Whiteley Shopping Centre, Market Square Car Park
Whiteley Way, Hampshire PO15 7PD United Kingdom

Emsworth Food Festival
Saturday, June 20 • 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM
St Peter's Square
Emsworth, PO10 7AG United Kingdom

Alresford Farmers' Market
Sunday, June 21 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Broad Street
New Alresford, Hampshire SO24 9AR United Kingdom

Ringwood Farmers' Market
Saturday, June 27 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Gateway Square
Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, June 28 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom



July 2026

Southsea Food Festival
Saturday, July 4 • 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM
Palmerston Road
Southsea, PO5 3QE United Kingdom

Romsey Farmers' Market
Sunday, July 5 • 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Alma Road Car Park (opposite Waitrose)
Romsey, SO51 8ED United Kingdom

Petersfield Farmers' Market
Sunday, July 5 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
The Square
Petersfield, GU32 3HQ United Kingdom

Alton Farmers' Market
Saturday, July 11 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street
Alton, Hampshire GU13 1AB United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, July 12 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

Whiteley Farmers' Market
Sunday, July 12 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Whiteley Shopping Centre, Market Square Car Park
Whiteley Way, Hampshire PO15 7PD United Kingdom

Emsworth Farmers' Market
Saturday, July 18 • 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
St Peter's Square
Emsworth, Hampshire PO10 7AG United Kingdom

Alresford Farmers' Market
Sunday, July 19 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Broad Street
New Alresford, Hampshire SO24 9AR United Kingdom

Ringwood Farmers' Market
Saturday, July 25 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Gateway Square
Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT United Kingdom



Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, July 26 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom



August 2026

Romsey Farmers' Market
Sunday, August 2 • 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Alma Road Car Park (opposite Waitrose)
Romsey, SO51 8ED United Kingdom

Petersfield Farmers' Market
Sunday, August 2 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
The Square
Petersfield, GU32 3HQ United Kingdom

Alton Farmers' Market
Saturday, August 8 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street
Alton, Hampshire GU13 1AB United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, August 9 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

Whiteley Farmers' Market
Sunday, August 9 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Whiteley Shopping Centre, Market Square Car Park
Whiteley Way, Hampshire PO15 7PD United Kingdom

Emsworth Farmers' Market
Saturday, August 15 • 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
St Peter's Square
Emsworth, Hampshire PO10 7AG United Kingdom

Alresford Farmers' Market
Sunday, August 16 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Broad Street
New Alresford, Hampshire SO24 9AR United Kingdom

Ringwood Farmers' Market
Saturday, August 29 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Gateway Square
Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, August 30 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom



September 2026

Romsey Farmers' Market
Sunday, September 6 • 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Alma Road Car Park (opposite Waitrose)
Romsey, SO51 8ED United Kingdom

Petersfield Farmers' Market
Sunday, September 6 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
The Square
Petersfield, GU32 3HQ United Kingdom

Alton Farmers' Market
Saturday, September 12 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street
Alton, Hampshire GU13 1AB United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, September 13 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

Whiteley Farmers' Market
Sunday, September 13 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Whiteley Shopping Centre, Market Square Car Park
Whiteley Way, Hampshire PO15 7PD United Kingdom

Emsworth Farmers' Market
Saturday, September 19 • 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
St Peter's Square
Emsworth, Hampshire PO10 7AG United Kingdom

Alresford Farmers' Market
Sunday, September 20 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Broad Street
New Alresford, Hampshire SO24 9AR United Kingdom

Ringwood Farmers' Market
Saturday, September 26 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Gateway Square
Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, September 27 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom



October 2026

Hamble Harvest Festival
Saturday, October 3 • 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM
Foreshore Car Park
Hamble, SO31 4JB United Kingdom

Romsey Farmers' Market
Sunday, October 4 • 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Alma Road Car Park (opposite Waitrose)
Romsey, SO51 8ED United Kingdom

Petersfield Farmers' Market
Sunday, October 4 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
The Square
Petersfield, GU32 3HQ United Kingdom

Alton Farmers' Market
Saturday, October 10 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street
Alton, Hampshire GU13 1AB United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, October 11 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

Whiteley Farmers' Market
Sunday, October 11 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Whiteley Shopping Centre, Market Square Car Park
Whiteley Way, Hampshire PO15 7PD United Kingdom

Emsworth Farmers' Market
Saturday, October 17 • 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
St Peter's Square
Emsworth, Hampshire PO10 7AG United Kingdom

Alresford Farmers' Market
Sunday, October 18 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Broad Street
New Alresford, Hampshire SO24 9AR United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, October 25 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom



Ringwood Farmers' Market
Saturday, October 31 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Gateway Square
Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT United Kingdom

November 2026

Romsey Farmers' Market
Sunday, November 1 • 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Alma Road Car Park (opposite Waitrose)
Romsey, SO51 8ED United Kingdom

Petersfield Farmers' Market
Sunday, November 1 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
The Square
Petersfield, GU32 3HQ United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, November 8 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

Whiteley Farmers' Market
Sunday, November 8 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Whiteley Shopping Centre, Market Square Car Park
Whiteley Way, Hampshire PO15 7PD United Kingdom

Alton Farmers' Market
Saturday, November 14 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street
Alton, Hampshire GU13 1AB United Kingdom

Alresford Farmers' Market
Sunday, November 15 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Broad Street
New Alresford, Hampshire SO24 9AR United Kingdom

Emsworth Farmers' Market
Saturday, November 21 • 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
St Peter's Square
Emsworth, Hampshire PO10 7AG United Kingdom

Ringwood Farmers' Market
Saturday, November 28 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Gateway Square
Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT United Kingdom



Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, November 29 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

December 2026

Romsey Farmers' Market
Sunday, December 6 • 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Alma Road Car Park (opposite Waitrose)
Romsey, SO51 8ED United Kingdom

Petersfield Farmers' Market
Sunday, December 6 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
The Square
Petersfield, GU32 3HQ United Kingdom

Alton Farmers' Market
Saturday, December 12 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street
Alton, Hampshire GU13 1AB United Kingdom

Winchester Farmers' Market
Sunday, December 13 • 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
High Street and Middle Brook Street
Winchester, Hampshire SO22 8LA United Kingdom

Whiteley Farmers' Market
Sunday, December 13 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Whiteley Shopping Centre, Market Square Car Park
Whiteley Way, Hampshire PO15 7PD United Kingdom

Ringwood Farmers' Market
Saturday, December 19 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Gateway Square
Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT United Kingdom

Emsworth Farmers' Market
Saturday, December 19 • 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
St Peter's Square
Emsworth, Hampshire PO10 7AG United Kingdom

Alresford Farmers' Market
Sunday, December 20 • 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Broad Street
New Alresford, Hampshire SO24 9AR United Kingdom



Romsey Farmers' Market
Sunday, December 20 • 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM

For more information and to book tickets, please visit our website: https://hampshirefarmersmarkets.co.uk
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